UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS Doc#: 1435645057 Fee: \$54.00 A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A.Yarbrough B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/22/2014 02:09 PM Pg: 1 of 9 C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Ashley B. Menser, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP 4721 Emperor Poulevard, Suite 400 Durham, NC 27703 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT / LE NUMBER (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer. attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 0615312131 6/2/06; 06363 06033; 0932834088; 1034934005 2. V TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fine circl Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of f ssig lee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Stateme it iden ified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b Check one of these two boxes ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and item 7c CHANC E name and/or address: Complete item 6a or 6b: item 7a or 7b and item 7c This Change affects Debtor of Secured Party of record 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - p ovide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one wome (7a or 7b) (see exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 76. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) COUNTRY POC (A', CODE STATE CITY 7c. MAILING ADDRESS ASSIGN collateral RESTATE covered collaterar DELETÉ collateral COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral Indicate collateral 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as trustee* (See Addendum No. 14) SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

693256 DN 2053

Cook County, Illinois

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

222 South Riverside Plaza

1435645057 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT	ADDENDU M		
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 0615312131 6/2/06; 0636306033; 0932834088; 1034934005			
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on A			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as trustee* (See A	ddendum No. 14)		
Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as trustee (See A	adendam No. 14)		
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST OFFICE NAME OF THE PARTY			
FIRST PERSONAL NAM'I			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INIT/ L(S	SUFFIX		
		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing strument (Name of a current Debtor one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full har et do not omit, modify, or abbrevia	of record required for indexi ate any part of the Debtor's r	ng purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 1 name); see Instructions if name does not fit	3): Provide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
Behringer Harvard South Riverside, 'LLC			
OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	IRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):	···		
MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORPORATION II, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-GC8 15. This Financing Statement amendment: 17. Description of real estate:			
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	a fixture filing Release stateme	e of all collateral as recited in original fi	nancing

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (Form UCC3Ad) (Rev. 04/20/11)

1435645057 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND, BEING THAT PORTION ABOVE THE SPACE EXCEPTED, HEREINAFTER DEFINED, OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF LOT 5 LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE, THE ELEVATION OF WHICH IS 25.70 FEET A BOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM LYING NORTH OF A LINE WHICH IS THE SOUTH FACE OF THE SOUTHERLY COLUMNS OF THE 222 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA BUILDING EXTENDED EAST TO THE CHICAGO RIVER AND WEST TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 6;

ALSO

THAT PART OF LOT 5 LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE THE ELEVATION, OF WHICH IS 25.70 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN RAILROAD COMPANIES' RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 62 TO 76, BOTH INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 78, PARTS OF BLOCKS 61 AND 77 AND CERTAIN VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, LENOIS, ON MARCH 29, 1924 IN BOOK 188 OF PLATS AT PAGE 16, AS DOCUMENT 8339751, SAID PARCEL OF LAND BEING BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 5 AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 5, A DISTANCE OF 203.465 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID EASTERLY LOT LINE, THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHWARDLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY LOT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 203.34 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOTS 5 AND 6, A DISTANCE OF 336.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID SOUTH LINE OF LOT 6 WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 20 FEET OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 6, A DISTANCE OF 396.545 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID

LOT 6 AND OF SAID LOT 5, A DISTANCE OF 247.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

EXCEPTING, HOWEVER, FROM THE PARCEL OF LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED THE RESPECTIVE PORTIONS THEREOF LYING BELOW OR BENEATH THE LEVEL OF THE TOP OF THE FINISH FLOOR SLAB OF THE MEZZANINE FLOOR OF THE 222 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA BUILDING AND THE TOP OF THE FINISH FLOOR SLAB OF THIS PLAZA LEVEL BETWEEN THE CIRCUMSCRIBING WALLS OF THE MEZZANINE OF SAID BULLING AND THE PROPERTY LINE, BEING DESIGNATED AS PLUS 17.50 FEET AND FIUS 32.50 FEET, RESPECTIVELY, AS SHOWN ON THE TRANSVERSE SECTION AND LONGITUDINAL SECTION OF SAID BUILDING ATTACHED TO LEASE DATED JANUARY 15, 1969 AND RECORDED JANUARY 31,1969 AS DOCUMENT 20744919 AND REFERRED TO THEREIN AS APPENDIX 'B', WHICH SECTION PLANS ARE MADE A PART OF THIS DESCRIPTION. THE ELEVATION SHOWN ON SAID SECTION PLANS HAVE FURRENCE TO CHICAGO CITY DATUM AS EXISTING ON OCTOBER 21,1968, (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF LOT 5 LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE, THE ELEVATION OF WHICH IS 25.70 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM LYING NORTH OF A LINE WHICH IS THE SOUTH FACE OF THE SOUTHERLY COLUMNS OF THE 222 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA BUILDING EXTENDED EAST TO THE CHICAGO RIVER AND WEST TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 6; ALSO EXCEPTIVE THEREFROM THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED THEREON).

PARCEL 2:

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND, TAKEN AS A TRACT, BEING THAT PORTION ABOVE THE SPACE EXCEPTED HEREINAFTER, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN RAILROAD COMPANIES' RESUBDIVISION LYING BELOW AND EXTENDING DOWNWARD FROM A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT AN ELEVATION OF 32.50 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, WHICH IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 6 WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 115.75 FEET OF SAID LOT 6, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 115.75 FEET OF LOT 6, A DISTANCE OF 11.36 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 105.75 FEET SOUTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHERLY FACE OF THE MOST SOUTHERLY ROW OF COLUMNS SUPPORTING A MULTI- STORY OFFICE BUILDING SITUATED ON SAID LOT 6, SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF SAID HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PART OF LOT 6; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 115.75 FEET OF LOT 6,

A DISTANCE OF 81.50 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 24.25 FEET SOUTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID MOST SOUTHERLY ROW OF COLUMNS; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 18.25 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 134.00 FEET OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 134.00 FEET OF LOT 6, A DISTANCE OF 81.50 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH SAID LINE WHICH IS 105.75 FEET SOUTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID MOST SOUTHERLY ROW OF COLUMNS: AND THENCE WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 18.25 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING;

EXCEPTING HOVEVER FROM THE NORTH 13.75 FEET OF SAID PARCEL OF LAND THAT PORTION THEREOF LYING BELOW OR BENEATH THE LEVEL OF THE TOP OF THE FINISHED FLOOF. SLAB OF THE GROUND FLOOR OF THE 444 WEST JACKSON BUILDING FORMERLY KNOWN AS MERCANTILE EXCHANGE BUILDING WHICH IS AT AN ELEVATION OF 30.63 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND EXCEPTING FROM THE SOUTH 18.00 FEET OF THE NORTH 31.75 FEET OF SAID PARCEL OF LAND THAT PORTION THEREOF LYING BELOW OR BENEATH THE LEVEL OF THE TOP OF THE FINISHED FLOOR SLAB OF THE GROUND FLOOR OF SAID BUILDING WHICH IS AT AN ELFVATION OF 30.25 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND EXCEPTING FROM THE REMAINDER OF SAID PARCEL OF LAND THAT PORTION THEREOF LYING BELOW OR BENEATH THE LEVEL OF THE TOP OF THE FINISHED FLOOR SLAB OF THE GROUND FLOOR OF SAID BUILDING IN SAID REMAINDER WHICH IS AT AN ELEVATION OF 28.25 FEET ABOVE SAID CHICAGO CITY DATUM (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE BUILLINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED THEREON).

ALSO

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN SAID RAILROAD COMPANIES' RESUBDIVISION LYING BELOW AND EXTENDING DOWNWARD FROM A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT AN ELEVATION OF 32.50 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, WHICH IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 6 WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 161.00 FEET OF SAID LOT 6, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 161.00 FEET OF SAID LOT 6 A DISTANCE OF 11.65 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 105.75 FEET SOUTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHERLY FACE OF THE MOST SOUTHERLY ROW OF COLUMNS SUPPORTING A MULTI-STORY OFFICE BUILDING SITUATED ON LOT 6, SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING FOR THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PART OF LOT 6; THENCE

CONTINUING NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 161.00 FEET OF LOT 6, A DISTANCE OF 107.08 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 1.33 FEET NORTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID MOST SOUTHERLY ROW OF COLUMNS; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 59.50 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 220.50 FEET OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 220.50 FEET OF SAID LOT 6. A DISTANCE OF 25.58 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 24.25 FEET SOUTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID MOST SOUTHERLY ROW OF COLUMNS, THENCE EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE AND ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE EXTENDED, A DISTANCE OF 57.75 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 278.25 FEET OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 278.25 FEET OF LOT 6, A DISTANCE OF 14.25 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 278.25 FEET AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 45.25 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 233.00 FEET OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 233.00 FEET OF LOT 6, A DISTANCE OF 17.00 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE TERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 233.00 FEET AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 45.25 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 278 25 FEET OF LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 273.25 FEET AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 50.25 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH SAID LINE WHICH IS 105.75 FEET SOUTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID MOST SOUTHERLY ROW OF COLUMNS; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID PAR ALI EL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 117.25 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

EXCEPTING HOWEVER FROM THAT PART OF SAID PARCEL C. LAND LYING WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 259.79 FEET OF SAID LOT 6 THAT PORTION THEREOF LYING BELOW OR BENEATH THE LEVEL OF THE TOP O' THE FINISHED FLOOR SLAB OF THE GROUND FLOOR OF THE 444 WEST JACKSON CUILDING FORMERLY KNOWN AS MERCANTILE EXCHANGE BUILDING WHICH 'S AT AN ELEVATION OF 30.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND EXCEPTING J'ROM THOSE PORTIONS OF SAID PARCEL OF LAND LYING EAST OF SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 259.79 FEET OF SAID LOT 6 THOSE PORTIONS THEREOF LYING BELOW OR BENEATH THE LEVEL OF THE TOP OF THE FINISHED FLOOR SLAB OF THE GROUND FLOOR OF SAID BUILDING WHICH IS AT AN ELEVATION OF 28.33 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL OF LAND THE WEST 1.25 FEET OF THE NORTH 1.33 FEET THEREOF OCCUPIED BY A COLUMN AND ALSO EXCEPTING THOSE PARTS THEREOF OCCUPIED BY SIX OTHER COLUMNS OF SAID MOST SOUTHERLY ROW OF COLUMNS, EACH OF WHICH SIX COLUMNS, MEASURES 2.50 FEET FROM EAST TO WEST AND EXTENDS 1.33 FEET

SOUTHWARDLY INTO AND UPON SAID PREMISES FROM THE MOST NORTHERLY LINE THEREOF;

AND ALSO EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL 1 AND PARCEL 2 THE RESPECTIVE PORTIONS THEREOF TAKEN BY THE NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORPORATION IN CONDEMNATION PURSUANT TO THE CONDEMNATION ACTION FILED IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISION, CASE NUMBER 89 C 1631, (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED THEREON).

PARCEL 3:

THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING BETWEEN HORIZONTAL PLANES WHICH ARE 42.25 FEET AND 90.05 FEET, RESPECTIVELY, ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND ENCLOSED BY PLANES FXTENDING VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, OF A PARCLL OF LAND COMPRISED OF A PART OF LOT 6, AND OF A PART OF SOUTH CANAL STREET LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOT 6, IN RAILROAD COMPANIES' FESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 62 TO 76, BOTH INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 78, PARTS OF LICENSES 61 AND 71, AND CERTAIN VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN WHICH PARCEL OF LAND IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 20 FFFT OF LOT 6, AT A POINT WHICH IS 0.938 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINF OF SAID LOT 6, AND RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 20 FEET AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 25.416 FF-T; THENCE NORTH, PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 6, A DISTANCE OF 101.083 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 25.416 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE FAST LINE OF THE WEST 20 FEET OF SAID LOT 6; AND THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 20 FEET AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 101.083 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING TOGETHER WITH THE SPACE IN WHICH TO CONSTRUCT, USE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, REPLACE OR RENEW FROM TIME TO TIME ADEQUATE COLUMNS AND FOUNDATIONS FOR THE BUILDING CONTEMPLATED BY THE PRESENT LEASE IN THE EXCEPTED SPACE, AS DEFINED IN THE EXISTING AIR RIGHTS LEASE DATED JANUARY 15, 1969 AND RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1969 AS DOCUMENT 20744919, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED THEREON).

PARCEL 4A:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS OF USE, INGRESS AND EGRESS AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES AS AN APPURTENANCE TO THE ESTATE AND INTEREST DESCRIBED AS PARCELS 1, 2 AND 3 ABOVE, CREATED AND GRANTED BY THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 107363 AND CHICAGO UNION STATION COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, DATED APRIL 19, 1989 AND RECORDED APRIL 19, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89173341, IN, OVER AND ACROSS CERTAIN ADJOINING LAND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED THEREIN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SUPPLEMENT TO LASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN CHICAGO UNION STATION COMPANY AND 222 RIVERSIDE PLAZA CORPORATION RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 0010994188.

PARCEL 4B:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1, 2 AND 3 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 89173341 FOR: A) STAIRWAY, ESCALATOR, PASSAGEWAY AND CORRIDOR; B) EMERGENCY; C) RAMP AND LOADING DOCK, AND D) STORAGE: OVER PART OF LOT 5 LYING 25.70 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, LOT 6, PART OF CANAL STREET AND THE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE LAND AND WITHIN THE AIR RIGHTS LOCATED BELOW THE AIR RIGHTS LEASED AND DEMISED PURSUANT TO THE LEASES NOTED ABOVE AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT 'B' ATTACHED THERETO.

SUPPLEMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN CHICAGO UNION STATION COMPANY AND 222 RIVERSIDE PLAZA CORPORATION RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 0010994198

PARCEL 4C:

A NONEXCLUSIVE APPURTENANT EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCELS 1, 2 AND 3 AS CREATED BY DEED OF EASEMENT DATED JANUARY 16, 1990 AND RECORDED JANUARY 31,1990 AS DOCUMENT 90047309 MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 17, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 107292 TO GATEWAY IV JOINT VENTURE, AN ILLINOIS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 107361, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST

AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 107362, AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 107363 FOR THE USE OF 1,100 PUBLIC PARKING SPACES IN THE GARAGE, AS DEFINED THEREIN, WITH RIGHTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS AND AN EASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH REPAIRS OR RESTORATION FOR THE PERIOD REQUIRED TO COMPLETE SUCH REPAIRS OR RESTORATION ON, OVER, AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 5, 6, 7, AND 8 (EXCEPT FROM SAID LOTS THAT PART FALLING IN ALLEY) IN BLOCK 49 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEED OF EASEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 9, 1990, AND RECORDED OCTOPER 9, 1990, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 90491486.

PARCEL 5:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS OF USE, INGRESS AND EGRESS, FOUNDATION, SUPPORT AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES AS AN APPURTENANCE TO THE ESTATE AND INTEREST DESCRIBED AS PARCELS 1, 2 AND 3 ABOVE, CREATED AND GRANTED BY THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN CHICAGO UNION STATION COMPANY AND 222 SOUTH RIVERSIDE FEE, LLC AND RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 0010994189 IN, OVER AND ACROSS CERTAIN ADJOINING LAND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED THEREIN, IN COOK COUNTY, D.LINOIS. SOM CO

Permanent Index Numbers:

17-16-115-003-6030

17-16-115-003-6031

17-16-115-004-6003

17-16-115-004-6004

Address:

222 South Riverside Plaza and 444 West Jackson, Chicago, Illinois 60606